

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC12-144

COMPANION PROPERTY AND)
CASUALTY INSURANCE)
COMPANY,)
)
Petitioner,)
)
vs.)
)
CATEGORY 5 MANAGEMENT)
GROUP, LLC,)
)
Respondent.)
_____)

BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON JURISDICTION

On Discretionary Review From the Decision of the First District Court of Appeal

WADSWORTH HUOTT, LLP
200 SE First Street, Suite 1100
Miami, FL 33131
305.777.1000 Telephone
305.777.1001 Facsimile
Attorneys for Petitioner

By: s/Christopher W. Wadsworth
Christopher W. Wadsworth
Florida Bar No. 78026

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
PREFACE	v
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1-5
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	6-7
POINT I	7-8
THE FIRST DISTRICT’S OPINION CREATES DIRECT EXPRESS CONFLICT WITH THE DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND OTHER DISTRICT COURTS IN NOT ALLOWING AN INSURER TO RELY ON THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE COMPLAINT WHEN DETERMINING ITS DUTY TO DEFEND.	
POINT II	8-9
THE FIRST DISTRICT’S APPARENT HOLDING THAT A WORKER CANNOT BE SIMULTANEOUSLY EMPLOYED BY MORE THAN ONE EMPLOYER IS CONTRARY TO THE LAW OF THIS COURT AND THE OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL.	
POINT III	9-11
THE TRIAL COURT’S REJECTION OF APPELLEE’S TWO ALTERNATIVE ARGUMENTS CONTRADICTS THE TIPSEY COACHMAN DOCTRINE.	
CONCLUSION	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	12
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Aguero v. First Am. Ins. Co.</i> 927 So.2d 894 (Fla. 3d DCA 2005)	10, 11
<i>American Ins. Co. v. McGuire</i> 510 So.2d 1227 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987)	10, 11
<i>Applegate v. Barnett Bank</i> 377 So.2d 1150 (Fla.1979)	9
<i>Baron Oil Co. v. Nationwide Mut. Fire Ins. Co.</i> 470 So.2d 810 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	6, 7
<i>Berrier v. Associated Indem. Co.</i> 142 Fla. 351, 196 So. 188 (1940)	8
<i>Biltmore Constr. Co. v. Owners Ins. Co.</i> 842 So.2d 947 (Fla. 2d DCA 2003)	7
<i>Coastal Masonry, Inc. v. Gutierrez</i> 30 So. 3d 545 (Fla. 3d DCA 2010)	10
<i>Dade County School Bd. v. Radio Station WQBA</i> 731 So.2d 638 (Fla. 1999)	9
<i>Federal Insurance Co. v. Applestein</i> 377 So.2d 229 (Fla. 3d DCA 1979)	6
<i>Hamilton v. Shell Oil Co.</i> 215 So.2d 21 (Fla. 4th DCA 1968)	9
<i>J. J. Murphy & Son, Inc. v. Gibbs</i> 137 So.2d 553 (Fla. 1962)	8
<i>Jones v. Florida Ins. Guar. Ass'n, Inc.</i> 908 So.2d 435 (Fla. 2005)	6, 7
<i>Kings Point West, Inc. v. North River Insurance Co.</i> 412 So.2d 379 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	6

<i>McCreary v. Fla. Residential Prop. & Cas. Joint Underwriting Ass'n</i> 758 So.2d 692 (Fla. 4th DCA 1999)	7
<i>Naranja Rock Co. v. Dawal Farms</i> 74 So.2d 282 (Fla. 1954)	8
<i>Nat. Union Fire Ins. Co. v. Lenox Liquors, Inc.</i> 358 So.2d 533 (Fla. 1977)	6, 7
<i>New Amsterdam Casualty Co. v. Knowles</i> 95 So.2d 413 (Fla. 1957)	6
<i>St. Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Co. v. Thomas</i> 273 So.2d 117 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973)	6
<i>State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins. Co. v. Universal Atlas Cement Co.</i> 406 So.2d 1184 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	6
